Dayalbagh Educational Institute
(Deemed University)

Dayalbagh, Agra — 282005

(Revised)

Short listed Candidates Called for Aptitude Test
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The following candidates have been called for Aptitude Test for the following posts
in the institute as per scheduled given below:
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Date & Time
Aptitude Test
18-09-2021 at 1.00 PM
Junior Assistant - TC [SC]
S. Applicant Name | Father Name Address Contact E-Mail Id
No. Number
1 Abhishek Kumar Virendra Singh Firozabad | 8077759804 | gameking832@gmail.com
2 | Arun Kumar Singh | Gulab Singh Mathura 7017512074 | ravik651@gmail.com
3 Dayal Prasad Ramdas Agra 6398806885 | dayalprasad.dei@gmail.com
4 | Kanchan Rajesh Kumar Firozabad | 7078215366 | kanchansister5673@gmail.com
5 Sanjay Singh Ram Prasad Agra 8393911234 | sanjay.amoria@gmail.com
6 | Shubham Krishna Murari Mathura 9012251200 | shubhamk687@gmail.com
7 | Yogendra Pratap Nanhey Lal Sagar | Agra 7065202616 | yogendra.psingh1982@gmail.com
Singh
8 | Anand kant Bhupendra Pratap | Agra 7417608419 | anandkant60@gmail.com
Singh
9 | Sorvendra Kumar | Sushil Kumar Agra 9634800004 | sorvendrakumar@gmail.com
10 | Shubham Jagdish Prasad Agra 8791560497 | shubhamsatsangil@gmail.com
Satsangi Satsangi
Date & Time
Aptitude Test

18-09-2021 at 1.00 PM

Junior Assistant - TC [UR]

S. Applicant Name Father Name Address Contact E-Mail Id

No. Number
1 Aamod Kumar ShyamBabu Agra 8395041148 | dei.aamodkumar@gmail.com
2 Abhay Srivastava Praveen Srivastava Jhansi 9506250613 | abhaysrivastava891@gmail.com
3 Abhishek Kumar Virendra Singh Firozabad 8077759804 | gameking832@gmail.com
4 Agam Kumar Late Surya Narayan Agra 9760191021 | agamnarayan02@gmail.com
5 Amit Parasar Eg]r?i:lhi Pal Agra 9368631349 | aparashar458@gmail.com
6 Anish Gautam Ram Awtar Gautam Agra 9997932120 | anishgautam25@gmail.com
7 Ankit Mathur Ashok Kumar Mathur | Agra 7417511932 | ankitmathur027@gmail.com
8 Ashish K:Jmar Bijay Kumar Barnwal | Asansol 8630482415 | pb.ashishkumar@gmail.com

Baranwa
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9 Chandranshu Mehta Suresh Kumar Mehta | Sirmaur (Hp) | 8860020093 | chandranshu@gmx.com
10 | Darshan Dayal Shri Prem Dayal Agra 8218540919 | darshandayal007@gmail.com
11 | Deepanshu Porwal Sunil Porwal Firozabad 7400000745 | deepanshuporwal2000@gmail.com
12 | Dheeraj Sarin Mohan Sarin Agra 9458625589 | sarindheerajl992@gmail.com
13 | GurprasadRathor RadheyShyamRathor | Agra 6398800970 | prasad1982gurul8@gmail.com
14 | Himanshu Gupta Manoj Kumar Gupta Firozabad 8630159289 | himanshuguptal517@gmail.com
15 | IshuAralay Mr.Vijay Kumar Agra 9568203148 | ishuaralayl8@gmail.com
Sharma
16 | Kush Kulshreshtha Rajeev Kulshreshtha Agra 7060050174 | kushkulshrestha2012@gmail.com
17 | Prateek Khandelwal Rajesh Kumar Agra 8881773195 | prateek_khandelwal007@yahoo.com
Khandelwal
18 | Rahul Sharma Anand Prakash Agra 7983523830 | onlysharmaji@gmail.com
Sharma
19 | Rohit Yadav Dinesh Singh Yadav Mainpuri 7906182420 | rohitvipmyn@gmail.com
20 | Sachin Pal Brahmjeet Pal Ghaziabad 9958253721 | sachinpal399@gmail.com
21 | Sant Das Srivastava | Shri Prem Prakash Agra 6397167192 | santdas28@gmail.com
Srivastava
22 | Sauraya Pratap Shyam Veer Singh Etah 9548544513 | saurayspratap95@gmail.com
Singh
23 | Sunil Kumar Rathor Rakesh Kumar Rathor | Agra 9557774331 | rathoresunil37@gmail.com
24 | Vikash Sharma Mr. Mahendra Kumar | Etah 9027710603 | svikas9368@gmail.com
Sharma
25 | Yogesh Kumar Dixit Sh. Gopal Prasad Agra 9411924330 | mukeshcochi@gmail.com
Sharma
26 | Dheeraj Uday Singh Agra 7409348181 | Dheerajraghuvanshil994@gmail.com
Raghuvanshi
27 | Dhiraj Handa Raj Kumar Handa Agra 8265861202 | dhirajkumarcl@gmail.com
Note:
1. All the above listed candidates are advised to report at DEI Central Administrative Office (Gate -5) atleast

30 minutes before the commencement of Aptitude Test along with one Photocopy set of all the academic
record mentioned in the ‘Vacancy Notification (vide note no. 8 and 18)’, Experience certificate, Caste
certificate, PDF of Application form, etc.

The photocopies of these documents need to be submitted at the time of aptitude test, candidates who fail to

submit these documents will not be allowed to appear.

Candidates should produce Medical fitness. Either RT-PCR or Proof of Vaccination.

It is mandatory for all candidates to wear mask, helmet and maintain social distancing norms at all
the time.

Candidates who are already in employment should bring no objection certificate from their respective
employer.

Candidates must bring Government authorized ID Card in original i.e. Aadhar-card/ Pan-card.

Candidates who belong to reserved category must bring their latest original Caste Certificate.

Those candidates from outside Agra are requested to contact the nearest “Examination Centers of DEI
ONLINE” for appearing in Aptitude Test.

Only those candidates will be called for Trade/ Typing Test who will successfully qualify the aptitude test.

No TA/DA will be payable by the Institute for the hospitality / Journey performed for attending Aptitude /
Trade Test or Typing Test.

**Important Note: Female Candidates are advised to report at Faculty of Social Sciences (Gate-4) of the

Institute.
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